
Historical Information about Building Names 

UNT Graduate Catalog

UNT Undergraduate Catalog

(1) Administration Building* ADMN
(22) Advanced Learning Classroom* SSC

Room 255 
(37) Advancement Center ADVN
(17) Art Building* ART
(33) Athletic Office Building* ATH
(11) Auditorium Building* AUDB
(27) Bain Hall BAIN
(6) Biology Building* BIOL
(45) Bruce Hall  (RH) BRUC
(16) Business Administration Building* BUSI
(58) Chestnut Hall CS
(29) Chilton Hall* CHIL
(38) Clark Hall  (RH) CLAR
(32) Coliseum* COL
(56) College Inn  (RH) CINN
(42) Crumley Hall*  (RH) CRUM
(14) Curry Hall* CURY
(22) Eagle Student Services Center* SSC
(59) Edwards Hall ED
(10) Engineering Technology Building* ET
(34) Fouts Field STAD
(9) General Academic Building* GAB
(35) Golf Course - Radisson GOLF
(46) Health Center* HEAL
(47) Highland Hall HIGH
(4) Information Sciences Building* ISB
(41) Kendall Hall KEN
(40) Kerr Hall*  (RH) KERR
(12) Language Building* LANG
(60) Library Annex, 901 Precision* LANX
(2) Lyceum, University Union* LYCM
(39) Maple Hall*  (RH) MAPL
(49) Marquis Hall* MARQ

(7) Masters Hall* CHEM
(20) Matthews Hall* MATT
(48) Matthews Hall Annex MATX
(43) McConnell Hall  (RH) MCON
(31) Men’s Gymnasium MGYM
(23) Music Annex* MUSA
(5) Music Building* MUSI
(25) Music Practice North* MPN
(24) Music Practice South* MPS
(13) Oak Street Hall* OSH
(26) Opera Hall OPER
(30) Physical Education Building* PEB

Physical Education Field FIEL
(50) Physical Plant Complex
(15) Physics Building* PHYS
(51) Power Plant
(28) Quad 2 Q2
(35) Radisson Hotel Denton and Eagle 

Point Golf Club* GOLF
(53) Science Research Building* SRB
(52) Scoular Hall* SCOU
(54) Smith Hall* SMIT
(18) Speech/Drama Building S/D
(57) Sports Medicine/Fitness Facility WGHT
(21) Stovall Hall* STOV
(36) Sullivant Visitor Center* SULL

Tennis Courts, East ETEN
Tennis Courts, West WTEN

(8) Terrill Hall* TH
(55) University Services Building* USB
(2) University Union* UB
(44) West Hall  (RH) WEST
(3) Willis Library* LIBR
(19) Wooten Hall* WH

(1) Administration Building* ADMN
(2) University Union* UB

Lyceum, University Union* LYCM
(3) Willis Library* LIBR
(4) Information Sciences Building* ISB
(5) Music Building* MUSI
(6) Biology Building* BIOL
(7) Masters Hall* CHEM
(8) Terrill Hall* TH
(9) General Academic Building* GAB
(10) Engineering Technology Building* ET
(11) Auditorium Building* AUDB
(12) Language Building* LANG
(13) Oak Street Hall* OSH
(14) Curry Hall* CURY
(15) Physics Building* PHYS
(16) Business Administration Building* BUSI
(17) Art Building* ART
(18) Speech/Drama Building S/D
(19) Wooten Hall* WH
(20) Matthews Hall* MATT
(21) Stovall Hall* STOV
(22) Eagle Student Services Center* SSC

Advanced Learning Classroom* SSC
Room 255

(23) Music Annex* MUSA
(24) Music Practice South* MPS
(25) Music Practice North* MPN
(26) Opera Hall OPER
(27) Bain Hall BAIN
(28) Quad 2 Q2
(29) Chilton Hall* CHIL
(30) Physical Education Building* PEB
(31) Men’s Gymnasium MGYM

(32) Coliseum* COL
(33) Athletic Office Building* ATH
(34) Fouts Field STAD
(35) Radisson Hotel Denton and

Eagle Point Golf Club* GOLF
Golf Course - Radisson GOLF

(36) Sullivant Visitor Center* SULL
(37) Advancement Center ADVN
(38) Clark Hall  (RH) CLAR
(39) Maple Hall*  (RH) MAPL
(40) Kerr Hall*  (RH) KERR
(41) Kendall Hall KEN
(42) Crumley Hall*  (RH) CRUM
(43) McConnell Hall  (RH) MCON
(44) West Hall  (RH) WEST
(45) Bruce Hall  (RH) BRUC
(46) Health Center* HEAL
(47) Highland Hall HIGH
(48) Matthews Hall Annex MATX
(49) Marquis Hall* MARQ
(50) Physical Plant Complex
(51) Power Plant
(52) Scoular Hall* SCOU
(53) Science Research Building* SRB
(54) Smith Hall* SMIT
(55) University Services Building* USB
(56) College Inn  (RH) CINN
(57) Sports Medicine/Fitness Facility WGHT
(58) Chestnut Hall CS
(59) Edwards Hall ED
(60) Library Annex, 901 Precision* LANX

Physical Education Field FIEL
Tennis Courts, East ETEN
Tennis Courts, West WTEN

   * Buildings accessible
to wheelchair users

(RH) Residence halls

Brunswick Varsity Lanes, 
Golden Triangle Mall LANE

Astronomy Observatory
north of Denton on FM 2164

Visitors parking information

One-way street

Metered-parking lots

Parking garage
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